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Datum: 26.1.2014 Obtížnost: C 

LOMAZICKÁ STEZKA 14.kolo 
Dospělí: 8,3 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Pleticha Richard 1975 MA SKMP Kadaň 0:30:50 300 
2 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA AK Bílina  0:30:57 294 
3 Šindelář Martin 1972 V1 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:32:44 288 
4 Česal Martin 1988 MA AK Litvínov 0:33:27 282 
5 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 J Krušnoman Litvínov 0:33:28 276 
6 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:33:33 270 
7 Neuman Jan 1989 MA Kadaň  0:33:55 265 
8 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 AFK Chomutov 0:34:09 260 
9 Šmíd Petr 1969 V1 Baník Osek 0:34:24 255 
10 Ryzák Pavel 1977 MA TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:34:36 250 
11 Hauptman Cyril 1982 MA CYROTO TEAM 0:34:48 245 
12 Růžička Vladimír 1962 V2 Ústí nad Labem 0:34:52 240 
13 Alferi Jiří 1980 MA Kadaň  0:34:57 236 
14 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 MA Sokol Spořice 0:35:35 232 
15 Réz Ludvík 1969 V1 DNT Kadaň 0:35:50 228 
16 Kalík Jan 1976 MA SKMP Kadaň 0:35:53 224 
17 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 ProCorde Chomutov 0:36:03 220 
18 Holý Václav 1978 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:36:24 216 
19 Šimána Filip 1998 J TJ Klášterec 0:36:32 212 
20 Procházka Jiří 1980 MA Karlovy Vary 0:36:36 208 
21 Urban Miroslav 1969 V1 BK Žatec  0:36:38 204 
22 Linhart Tomáš 1999 Žci Kadaň  0:36:45 200 
23 Urban Filip 1998 J BK Žatec  0:37:04 197 
24 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 ŽV Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:37:11 194 
25 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 V2 Loučná 956 0:37:13 191 
26 Lubinová Romana 1969 ŽV LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 0:37:29 188 
27 Runt Jiří 1976 MA TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:37:31 185 
28 Beránek Aleš 1975 MA Kadaň  0:37:42 182 
29 Janda Martin 1990 MA VS Kadaň  0:37:53 179 
30 Molnár Jiří 1986 MA Kadaň  0:38:07 176 
31 Klaus Pavel 1983 MA Chomutov  0:38:17 173 
32 Molcar Miroslav 1964 V2 BK Běkodo Teplice 0:38:23 170 
33 Korbáš Petr 1964 V2 BK Žatec  0:38:50 167 
34 Šmíd David 1994 MA Biatlon Kadaň 0:39:00 164 
35 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:39:13 161 
36 Červenka Marcel 2000 Žci TJ Klášterec 0:39:18 158 
37 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V1 SKMP Kadaň 0:39:34 155 
38 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA TJ Klášterec 0:39:37 152 
39 Mrkáček Stanislav 1982 MA Spoříce  0:39:44 149 
40 Březina Daniel 1992 MA VS Kadaň  0:39:59 146 
41 Bláha Daniel 1975 MA BK Běkodo Teplice 0:40:09 143 
42 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 ŽV BK Žatec  0:40:13 140 
43 Kalusová Kristýna 1982 ŽA BKF-C Kadaň 0:40:25 138 
44 Karešová Světla 1977 ŽV BK Běkodo Teplice 0:40:52 136 
45 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:41:00 134 
46 Waltera Vladimír 1981 MA Team Bike Perštejn 0:41:21 132 
47 Vlasák Jiří 1975 MA SKMP Kadaň 0:41:24 130 
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48 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 ŽV AK Litvínov 0:41:25 128 
49 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:41:28 126 
50 Březina Vlastimil 1967 V1 VS Kadaň  0:41:35 124 
51 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 Perštejn  0:41:52 122 
52 Jerman Jaroslav 1997 J VS Kadaň  0:42:09 120 
53 Malechová Veronika 1984 ŽA ProCorde Chomutov 0:42:16 118 
54 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 V3 Westrmaier Kolová 0:42:23 116 
55 Ševčíková Dita 1973 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:42:32 114 
56 Molcarová Jana 1973 ŽV BK Běkodo Teplice 0:43:00 112 
57 Cap Stanislav 1977 MA Klášterec  0:43:17 110 
58 Martykán Jiří 1949 V3 DNT Kadaň 0:43:41 108 
59 Melich Jakub 1987 MA Kola Dvořák Chomutov 0:43:45 106 
60 Blail Ondřej 1978 MA TJ Slavie Chomutov 0:43:55 104 
61 Koubek Petr 1974 V1 BK Žatec  0:43:57 102 
62 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV VS Kadaň  0:44:11 100 
63 Žatecký Václav 1997 J BK Žatec  0:44:13 98 
64 Kočí Josef 1976 MA Kadaň  0:44:27 96 
65 Šplinarová Jana 1964 ŽV LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 0:44:29 94 
66 Sojka Jiří 1976 MA Kadaň  0:44:30 92 
67 Müller Vojtěch 1999 Žci VS Kadaň  0:45:16 90 
68 Nehonský Jaroslav 1984 MA VS Kadaň  0:45:34 88 
69 Kratochvílová Viola 1985 ŽA Dvůr Králové 0:45:40 86 
70 Mács Daniel 1988 MA CK Floratex Chomutov  0:45:41 84 
71 Blailová Jana 1981 ŽA TJ Slavie Chomutov 0:46:10 82 
72 Kremlová Pavlína 1978 ŽV Most  0:46:13 80 
73 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA Kola Dvořák Chomutov 0:47:15 78 
74 Podzimková Markéta 1974 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:47:53 77 
75 Teimerová Kateřina 1998 ŽA VS Kadaň  0:48:38 76 
76 Ouzká Petra 1981 ŽA Jirkov  0:49:09 75 
77 Zbuzková Blanka 1992 ŽA Spona Teplice 0:49:47 74 
78 Fučík Michal 1989 MA VS Kadaň  0:50:17 73 
79 Sklenička Tomáš 1990 MA VS Kadaň  0:50:18 72 
80 Urbanová Iva 1969 ŽV BK Žatec  0:50:56 70 
81 Urbanová Šárka 1972 ŽV BK Žatec  0:52:11 69 
82 Urban Karel 1970 V1 BK Žatec  0:52:12 68 
83 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:53:51 67 
84 Anděl Miroslav 1942 V3 DNT Kadaň 0:54:35 66 
85 Gyra František 1941 V3 Moto-kolo Litvínov 0:57:16 65 
86 Mágrová Ivana 1955 ŽV TJ LOKO Chomutov 1:04:35 64 
 
 Mladší žactvo: 4,08  km Obtížnost: B 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Linhart Lukáš 2001 Žcm Kadaň  18:20 80 
2 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Žcm Jirkov  20:53 72 
3 Šimek Alexandr 2004 Žcm Atletika Jižní Město 21:27 64 
4 Linhart Patrik 2002 Žcm Kadaň  21:35 58 
5 Molcar Jan 2004 Žcm BK Běkodo Teplice 25:03 52 
6 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Žcm Atletika Kadaň 25:20 46 
7 Müller Roman 2001 Žcm VS Kadaň  26:29 40 
8 Svoboda Šimon 2005 Žcm VS Kadaň  28:12 36 
9 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Žkm Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 28:57 32 
10 Pešout Vojtěch 2003 Žcm VS Kadaň  29:30 28 
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11 Koubek Petr 2006 Žcm BK Žatec  31:02 24 
 

Pořadí po čtrnáctém kole 12. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Česal Martin 1988 AK Litvínov  14 7800 
2 Ryzák Pavel 1977 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  14 7459 
3 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 Sokol Spořice  14 6505 
4 Coufal Jakub 1986 AK Bílina  10 6416 
5 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   11 5572 
6 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 5223 
7 Kalík Jan 1976 SKMP Kadaň  14 5122 
8 Blail Ondřej 1978 TJ Slavie Chomutov 14 4874 
9 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  8 4502 
10 Runt Jiří 1976 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  14 4330 
11 Neuman Jan 1989 Kadaň   12 4301 
12 Jobb Daniel 1982 MTB Hellfish  8 3675 
13 Šmíd David 1994 Biatlon Kadaň  14 3596 
14 Klaus Pavel 1983 Chomutov  12 3478 
15 Janda Martin 1990 VS Kadaň  10 3340 
16 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  12 3264 
17 Hnilička Jiří 1978 Klášterec  10 3233 
18 Hauptman Cyril 1982 CYROTO TEAM  7 3092 
19 Honegr Tomáš 1979 MTB Hellfish  6 3061 
20 Molnár Jiří 1986 Kadaň   9 2598 
21 Mrkáček Stanislav 1982 Spoříce  12 2596 
22 Kopecký Petr 1975 Nevix Kadaň  6 2579 
23 Kubelka Jan 1988 TJ Klášterec  12 2371 
24 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Nevix Kadaň  6 2156 
25 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Chomutov  6 2113 
26 Cap Stanislav 1977 Klášterec  12 1939 
27 Nehonský Jaroslav 1984 VS Kadaň  14 1784 
28 Procházka Jiří 1980 Karlovy Vary  6 1782 
29 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 1624 
30 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1578 
31 Bláha Daniel 1975 BK Běkodo Teplice 6 1560 
32 Danko Matěj 1991 VS Kadaň  7 1461 
33 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  6 1378 
34 Kočí Josef 1976 Kadaň   10 1244 
35 Hudek Petr 1982 BKF-C Kadaň  4 1108 
36 Mács Daniel 1988 CK Floratex Chomutov  3 1104 
37 Blail Lukáš 1978 TJ Slavie Chomutov 3 1085 
38 Král Jakub 1986 Kadaň   4 932 
39 Wittmann Stanislav 1986 SKMP Kadaň  3 922 
40 Kouba Adam 1987 AK Bílina  1 864 
41 Waltera Vladimír 1981 Team Bike Perštejn 6 858 
42 Dolanský Daniel 1986 Nevix Kadaň  2 840 
43 Voltr Petr 1994 VS Kadaň  6 838 
44 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  5 789 
45 Bouše Viktor 1989 Karlovy Vary  1 780 
46 Augusta Filip 1990 Patokryje  1 672 
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47 Krupička Jan 1982 TJ Ostrov  1 588 
48 Beran Pavel 1976 Klášterec  4 584 
49 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 564 
50 Hanzlík Pavel 1979 Kladno   5 549 
51 Majer Pavel 1976 Spona Teplice  1 483 
52 Matyuš Daniel 1992 SKMP Kadaň  2 456 
53 Helcmanovský Petr 1977 AC Mageo  1 456 
54 Otáhal Jakub 1977 TJ Sokol Šestajovice 3 453 
55 Kneys Pavel 1976 Kadaň   2 428 
56 Melich Jakub 1987 Kola Dvořák Chomutov 3 386 
57 Neprášek Pavel 1982 Nevix Kadaň  2 384 
58 Marek Miroslav 1982 Klášterec  3 370 
59 Živníček Jan 1987 Žatec   1 360 
60 Klemsa Jan 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 351 
61 Niebauer David 1977 Chomutov  2 333 
62 Sojka Jiří 1976 Kadaň   2 323 
63 Škrába Petr 1979 CYROTO TEAM  2 311 
64 Křivda Filip 1979 Kadaň   2 290 
65 Sklenička Tomáš 1990 VS Kadaň  3 270 
66 Jech Dalibor 1987 Kola Dvořák Chomutov 3 253 
67 Jantač David 1976 Chomutov  1 236 
68 Ferenc Tomáš 1980 DNT Kadaň  1 228 
69 Kopica Josef 1992 SKMP Kadaň  1 216 
70 Gutveis Jakub 1983 Klášterec  1 216 
71 Hradecký Tomáš 1986 Chomutov  1 212 
72 Chamula Michal 1990 Plzeň   1 192 
73 Hudák Tomáš 1988 Chomutov  1 182 
74 Beránek Aleš 1975 Kadaň   1 182 
75 Fučík Michal 1989 VS Kadaň  2 179 
76 Falk Pavel 1979 Spona Teplice  1 138 
77 Wopat Jiří 1990 Blatno   1 136 
78 Tiekala Jan 1990 Františkovy Lázně 1 124 
79 Tiekala Jakub 1991 Františkovy Lázně 1 122 
80 Machuta Jakub 1984 BKF-C Kadaň  1 120 
81 Hudák Jaroslav 1985 Chomutov  1 94 
82 Bureš Michal 1982 Chomutov  1 67 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 14 8242 
2 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 AFK Chomutov  14 7425 
3 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 7250 
4 Réz Ludvík 1969 DNT Kadaň  14 6810 
5 Šmíd Petr 1969 Baník Osek  11 6330 
6 Urban Miroslav 1969 BK Žatec  12 4962 
7 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 3576 
8 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  14 3574 
9 Šlapák Zdeněk 1971 Team Bike Perštejn 5 2698 
10 Koubek Petr 1974 BK Žatec  13 2502 
11 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  13 2488 
12 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  13 2443 
13 Huráň Martin 1974 Team Bike Perštejn 7 2022 
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14 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 TJ Slavie Chomutov 4 1982 
15 Brožek František 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 4 1732 
16 Hrbek Luděk 1967 Kanoistika Chomutov 3 1638 
17 Malecha Jan 1967 ProCorde Chomutov 10 1628 
18 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  3 1408 
19 Řehák Miroslav 1971 VS Kadaň  3 1237 
20 Tudor Daniel 1973 SKMP Kadaň  4 1113 
21 Cais Petr 1972 TJ Sokol Karlovy Vary 2 984 
22 Šoltés Zbyněk 1972 Klášterec  3 838 
23 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 810 
24 Pasev Petr 1965 DNT Kadaň  2 777 
25 Rež Zdeněk 1972 Lomax   1 765 
26 Kaliba Karel 1971 AK Most  1 735 
27 Urban Karel 1970 BK Žatec  5 575 
28 Hofreiter Bohdan 1968 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 546 
29 Etrych Tomáš 1973 Makaroni Praha 7 1 510 
30 Kožák Milan 1965 SC Start Karlovy Vary 1 465 
31 Janík Tomáš 1968 Spona Teplice  1 429 
32 Zbuzek Jaroslav 1965 Spona Teplice  1 400 
33 Farda Petr 1973 Spona Teplice  1 396 
34 Linhart Radek 1971 Hrob   1 384 
35 Racek Luboš 1968 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 342 
36 Vokrouhlík Tomáš 1972 Senkov  2 332 
37 Fivébr Vladimír 1965 Most   1 288 
38 Civín Jiří 1968 Most   1 282 
39 Kulmon Petr 1965 Běžecká škola Karlovy Vary 1 258 
40 Liška Stanislav 1966 Cykloteam Ostrov 1 256 
41 Lendvorský Tomáš 1966 AC Obora Praha  1 236 
42 Richter Martin 1967 Spona Teplice  1 186 
43 Plachý Zdeněk 1974 Praha   1 177 
44 Chlapec Petr 1972 Vrskmaň  1 130 
45 Selinger Jiří 1974 Kadaň   1 112 
46 Krůťa Ivoš 1971 ProCorde Chomutov 1 65 
47 Točík Rostislav 1967 JAFIDUTO Kadaň  1 62 
48 Stoklasa Jan 1971 Říčany   1 0 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Holcr Milan 1962 AK Bílina  13 6161 
2 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  14 5635 
3 Vopat Milan 1961 ProCorde Chomutov 13 5071 
4 Korbáš Petr 1964 BK Žatec  14 4790 
5 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 12 4246 
6 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  9 2700 
7 Růžička Vladimír 1962 Ústí nad Labem  3 812 
8 Kychigin Andrej 1964 Pat-Mat  1 684 
9 Valjent Jiří 1962 Chodov  1 573 
10 Baumrt Tomáš 1963 TJ Slavie Chomutov 2 336 
11 Kalousek Milan 1962 AK Sokolov  1 45 
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Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 3540 
2 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Westrmaier Kolová 11 2420 
3 Franta Michal 1954 BKF-C Kadaň  13 2169 
4 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  13 1790 
5 Gyra František 1941 Moto-kolo Litvínov 14 1473 
6 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  5 573 
7 Anděl Miroslav 1942 DNT Kadaň  5 533 
8 Otta Pavel 1946 Kadaň   3 394 
9 Dolejší František 1938 Biatlon Kadaň  3 262 
10 Kostka Josef 1947 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 159 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Malechová Veronika 1984 ProCorde Chomutov 12 2155 
2 Kalusová Kristýna 1982 BKF-C Kadaň  9 1986 
3 Blailová Jana 1981 TJ Slavie Chomutov 14 1961 
4 Korbášová Eliška 1996 BK Žatec  10 1523 
5 Hniličková Iveta 1980 Klášterec  8 1514 
6 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   13 1501 
7 Brožková Eliška 1999 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 1328 
8 Svobodová Lucie 1996 AK Most  3 1237 
9 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 7 1038 
10 Malická Hana 1999 TJ Klášterec  7 903 
11 Malá Sára 1999 AK Most  4 805 
12 Civínová Adéla 1998 AK Most  2 726 
13 Jirkovská Kateřina 1988 Kadaň   3 656 
14 Teimerová Kateřina 1998 VS Kadaň  7 650 
15 Malická Kateřina 1995 TJ Klášterec  5 538 
16 Pasevová Lucie 1991 Kovářská  4 530 
17 Zbuzková Blanka 1992 Spona Teplice  5 457 
18 Hrbková Vanda 1992 Kanoistika Chomutov 2 390 
19 Ottová Tereza 1986 Kadaň   2 270 
20 Pelešková Gabriela 1996 AK Most  1 208 
21 Píchalová Andrea 1988 Praha   1 207 
22 Hrachová Anna 1986 TJ Slavie Chomutov 1 189 
23 Kelbichová Alena 1992 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 148 
24 Rapantová Nela 1987 Kadaň   1 141 
25 Bigazová Tereza 1996 Františkovy Lázně 1 114 
26 Ferencová Tereza 1987 Cykloteam Ostrov 1 90 
27 Kratochvílová Viola 1985 Dvůr Králové  1 86 
28 Malkovská Veronika 2000 Atletika Kadaň  1 67 
29 Pěchotová Zuzana 1993 VS Kadaň  1 59 
30 Krůťová Radka 1988 ProCorde Chomutov 1 59 
31 Müllerová Lucie 1985 Chomutov  1 57 
32 Elisová Barbora 1985 Chomutov  1 56 
33 Zlatohlávková Veronika 2000 Makaroni Praha 7 1 0 
34 Antošíková Anna 2000 Makaroni Praha 7 1 0 
35 Měšťanová Kristýna 2000 Makaroni Praha 7 1 0 
36 Kuncová Lenka 1997 Atletika Kadaň  1 0 
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37 Zalabáková Anna 1998 Atletika Kadaň  1 0 
 

Ženy veteránky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 4278 
2 Lubinová Romana 1969 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 11 4140 
3 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  13 3369 
4 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 AK Litvínov  14 2954 
5 Karešová Světla 1977 BK Běkodo Teplice 10 2592 
6 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 10 2496 
7 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 12 2219 
8 Ševčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  13 2218 
9 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  12 1951 
10 Podzimková Markéta 1974 TJ Klášterec  11 1266 
11 Urbanová Iva 1969 BK Žatec  10 1204 
12 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  9 1008 
13 Šplinarová Jana 1964 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 7 937 
14 Rejmannová Eva 1973 Perštejn  3 825 
15 Mágrová Ivana 1955 TJ LOKO Chomutov 7 670 
16 Urbanová Šárka 1972 BK Žatec  5 490 
17 Zelenková Lucie 1974 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 455 
18 Kremlová Pavlína 1978 Most   4 327 
19 Sekyrová Ivana 1971 AK Sokolov  1 302 
20 Šmeráková Petra 1979 BK Žatec  3 264 
21 Štejnarová Radka 1975 Brodce  1 207 
22 Breburdová Hana 1961 MK Kladno  1 165 
23 Thielová Iva 1963 Fürth   1 159 
24 Lišková Ludmila 1970 Cykloteam Ostrov 1 156 
25 Žatecká Marcela 1971 BK Žatec  2 109 
26 Bučilová Michaela 1976 Spona Teplice  1 55 
27 Slavíková Nataša 1954 BK Žatec  1 50 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 Krušnoman Litvínov 11 5604 
2 Paul Jan 1996 Nevix Kadaň  13 5422 
3 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  12 4793 
4 Urban Filip 1998 BK Žatec  12 4339 
5 Šimána Filip 1998 TJ Klášterec  10 3460 
6 Foltýn Jakub 1997 TJ Klášterec  10 3145 
7 Paroubek Jan 1998 TJ Klášterec  11 2985 
8 Bach Tomáš 1998 TJ Klášterec  9 2720 
9 Jerman Jaroslav 1997 VS Kadaň  14 2671 
10 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  13 2455 
11 Hýna Daniel 1995 AK Most  4 1603 
12 Žatecký Václav 1997 BK Žatec  12 1599 
13 Helebrant Vlastimil 1995 VS Kadaň  7 1183 
14 Zavadil Karel 1998 TJ Klášterec  9 1003 
15 Čech Roman 1998 TJ Klášterec  5 592 
16 Matějka Lukáš 1998 LOKO Teplice  1 550 
17 Štros Jan 1995 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1 464 
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18 Bíža Dominik 1998 TJ Klášterec  2 367 
19 Groč Tomáš 1998 TJ Klášterec  2 265 
20 Kärner Dominik 1996 AK Most  1 183 
21 Schadelbauer David 1997 TJ Klášterec  2 150 
22 Malický Marek 1998 TJ Klášterec  1 0 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Linhart Tomáš 1999 Kadaň   13 3767 
2 Červenka Marcel 2000 TJ Klášterec  12 3321 
3 Chloupek Ondřej 1999 TJ Klášterec  5 2854 
4 Vejražka Daniel 2000 TJ Klášterec  11 2302 
5 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  13 1840 
6 Zahrádka Václav 2000 TJ Klášterec  9 1177 
7 Pixa Kryštof 1999 TJ Klášterec  6 909 
8 Páleník Ondřej 1999 TJ Klášterec  4 872 
9 Černohorský Dominik 2000 AK Litvínov  4 538 
10 Froněk Tomáš 1999 Karate Klub Kadaň 6 492 
11 Urban Tomáš 1999 BK Žatec  4 438 
12 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  3 390 
13 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  3 368 
14 Krátký Luboš 2000 Měcholupy  3 349 
15 Hendrych Tomáš 1999 Team Bike Perštejn 1 180 
16 Dvořák Jakub 1999 BK Žatec  1 116 
17 Valtr Jan 2000 TJ Klášterec  2 0 
18 Horák Jan 1999 Kadaň   1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Linhart Lukáš 2001 Kadaň   14 1236 
2 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Jirkov   14 928 
3 Vejražka Matěj 2003 TJ Klášterec  12 547 
4 Müller Roman 2001 VS Kadaň  14 516 
5 Svoboda Šimon 2005 VS Kadaň  13 361 
6 Linhart Patrik 2002 Kadaň   6 316 
7 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Atletika Kadaň  14 310 
8 Lendvorský Petr 2001 Atletika Kadaň  5 307 
9 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 8 270 
10 Selinger Filip 2003 Atletika Kadaň  10 235 
11 Vaško Filip 2002 Atletika Kadaň  4 200 
12 Liška Marek 2002 Cykloteam Ostrov  4 196 
13 Vaněček Adam 2003 Atletika Kadaň  4 92 
14 Pešout Vojtěch 2003 VS Kadaň  9 83 
15 Kopecký Petr 2003 Atletika Kadaň  3 68 
16 Šimek Alexandr 2004 Atletika Jižní Město 1 64 
17 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Atletika Kadaň  3 57 
18 Koubek Petr 2006 BK Žatec  3 50 
19 Podzimek Jan 2004 TJ Klášterec  6 50 
20 Chlup Filip 2003 TJ Klášterec  1 32 
21 Bláha Michal 2003 Atletika Kadaň  1 20 
22 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 Atletika Kadaň  1 12 
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23 Krátký Vojtěch 2002 Měcholupy  1 6 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  13 995 
2 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  13 785 
3 Dvořáková Marie 2002 TJ Klášterec  11 432 
4 Čechová Hana 2002 TJ Klášterec  10 373 
5 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 235 
6 Oršuliaková Sára 2001 TJ Klášterec  7 171 
7 Macháčková Michaela 2003 TJ Klášterec  3 28 
8 Štejnarová Klára 2001 Atletika Kadaň  1 18 
9 Řeháková Gabriela 2003 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1 10 
10 Pešoutová René 2005 HC Kadaň  2 5 
 
 

Sourozenci: 
1 Jandové 8133 
2 Blailové 5959 
3 Šimánové 5915 
4 Červenka-Kubelka 5692 
5 Urban-Šmeráková 5226 
6 Linhartové 5003 
7 Klaus-Ouzká 4979 
8 Urbanové 4777 
9 Vejražkové 2849 
10 Brožkovy 2366 
11 Müllerové 2356 
12 Krůťová-Malechová 2214 
13 Ševčíkovy 1780 
14 Malických 1441 
15 Čechovi 965 
16 Šmátralové 758 
17 Zelenkovi 545 
18 Krátcí 355 
19 Hudákovi 276 
20 Vaněčkové 149 
21 Pešoutovi 88 
22 Štejnarovi 30 
 

Partneři: 
1 Česal-Brettschneiderová 10754 
2 Ouzký-Ouzká 8926 
3 Korbáš-Korbášová 8159 
4 Coufal-Brožková 7454 
5 Molnár-Molnárová 6876 
6 Blail-Blailová 6835 
7 Šmíd-Kremlová 6657 
8 Molcar-Molcarová 6465 
9 M.Urban-I.Urbanová 6166 
10 Hnilička-Hniličková 4747 

11 Březina-Březinová 4394 
12 Malecha-Malechová 3783 
13 Král-Jirkovská 1588 
14 Mács-Kratochvílová 1190 
15 K.Urban-Š.Urbanová 1065 
16 Liška-Lišková 412 
17 Ferenc-Ferencová 318 
18 Krůťa-Krůťová 124 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Jandovi 10833 
2 Urbanovi 10505 
3 Ouzkých 9854 
4 Korbášovi 9682 
5 Šimánovi 9489 
6 Zelenkovi 7795 
7 Vopatovi 7285 
8 Molcarovi 6735 
9 Březinovi 5772 
10 Brožkovi 4098 
11 Ševčíkovi 3998 
12 Liškovi 608 
13 Štejnarovi 237 
 


